The Equity Shares held by the Promoter, which are locked in for a period of one year, as specified above, may

be pledged only with banks or financial institutions as collateral security for loans granted by such banks or

financial institutions, provided that the pledge of the Equity Shares is one of the terms of the sanction of the

loan. In terms of applicable law, the Equity Shares held by the Promoter may be transferred to any person of

the promoter group or to new promoters or persons in control of the Company subject to continuation of the

lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with Takeover Code, as

applicable.

3. Shareholding Pattern of the Company

The shareholding pattern of the Company as on January 24, 2014 is as follows:

82

Category

Code

Category of Shareholder Pre-Offer (as of January 24, 2014) Post Offer*

  Total Number of

Equity Shares

Total

shareholding as

a % of total no

of Equity Shares

As a percentage

of (A+B)

Total Number of

Equity Shares

Total

shareholding

as a % of total

no of Equity

Shares

As a

percentage of

(A+B)

(A) PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP

(1) Indian

(a) Individual /HUF 0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Central Government/State Government(s) 270,900,540 80.40 237,206,880 70.40

(c) Bodies Corporate  0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Others 0 0.00 0 0.00

   Sub-Total A(1)  : 270,900,540 80.40 237,206,880 70.40

(2) Foreign

(a) Individuals (NRIs/Foreign Individuals) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) Institutions   0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Others   0 0.00 0 0.00

   Sub-Total A(2)  : 0 0.00 0 0.00

   Total A=A(1)+A(2) 270,900,540 80.40 237,206,880 70.40

(B) PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING

(1) Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds /UTI   3,421,554 1.02 3,421,554 1.02

(b) Financial Institutions /Banks 2,244,466 0.67 2,244,466 0.67

(c) Central Government / State Government(s) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Insurance Companies   16,611,117 4.93 16,611,117 4.93

(f) Foreign Institutional Investors  19,391,068 5.76 19,391,068 5.76

(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors  0 0.00 0 0.00

(h) Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00

(i) Others  0 0.00 0 0.00

   Sub-Total B(1)  : 41,668,205 12.37 41,668,205 12.37

(2) Non-Institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 4,949,531 1.47 4,949,531 1.47

(b) Individuals

  (i) Individuals holding nominal share capital upto

Rs.1 lakh

16,569,601 4.92 16,569,601 4.92

  (ii) Individuals holding nominal share capital in

excess of Rs.1 lakh

1,718,884 0.51 1,718,884 0.51

(c) Others

  Non Resident Indians   857,652 0.25 857,652 0.25

  Clearing Members   72,416 0.02 72,416 0.02

  Trusts   199,771 0.06 199,771 0.06

(d) Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00

   Sub-Total B(2) : 24,367,855 7.23 24,367,855 7.23

   Total B=B(1)+B(2)  : 66,036,060 19.60 66,036,060 19.60

 Public (Pursuant to the Offer) (B)(3) Nil  Nil  33,693,660  10.00
 Total Public Shareholding (B) =

(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)

66,036,060 19.60 99,729,720 29.60

  GRAND TOTAL (A+B) : 336,936,600 100.00 336,936,600 100.00

* This is based on the assumption that the existing shareholders, except the Selling Shareholder, shall continue to hold the same number of

Equity Shares after the Offer. This does not include any Equity Shares that such shareholders (excluding our Promoter and Directors) may Bid
for and be Allotted in the Offer.
Assuming that the Offer is fully subscribed.

4. Shareholding of our Directors

83

The shareholding of our Directors as of the date of the Red Herring Prospectus is set forth below:

Sl. No. Name of Director Number of Equity Shares held

1.  Mr. Deepak Moudgil 340